
Monday, April 1
Ask the Lord to guide Viewer Support Team 
members as they encourage MENA women 
to overcome discrimination.

Tuesday, April 2
Ask the Holy Spirit to help SAT-7 presenters 
and writers know what to say on air and 
online to encourage suffering viewers.

Wednesday, April 3
Pray for SAT-7’s Ana Podcast (YouTube, 
Facebook, SAT-7 PLUS) to inspire changes 
in society that benefit MENA women.

Thursday, April 4
Ask for the new SAT-7 PARS multi-platform 
media and follow-up project, Discipleship 
Across Borders, to encourage Persian-
speaking Christians in their faith. 

Friday, April 5
My children and I locked ourselves in 
our home trembling at the rocket sounds 
but finding peace in prayer and trusting 
God’s protection. Pray for us please. 
The Holy Land

Saturday, April 6
My wife, kids, and parents died in a 
horrible accident. Pray for me to know 
what awaits me after death. Iraq

Sunday, April 7
Pray for SAT-7 staff to have resources to 
continue developing creative programs for 
all ages.

Monday, April 8
Ask God to give wisdom, strength, and 
effective witness to MENA Christians 
suffering persecution.  

Tuesday, April 9
Pray that the persecutors will have their 
hearts opened to God’s goodness.

Wednesday, April 10
Praise God that Worldview (SAT-7 TÜRK) 
showcases humanitarian service the church 
gives in Türkiye. 

Thursday, April 11
Ask for wisdom for MENA parents who 
wish to teach their children about Christ but 
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who know a child’s innocent comment at the 
wrong time can lead to a parent’s arrest.

Friday, April 12
Rejoice that you (SAT-7 PARS) are 
transforming a believer’s home into a 
church for isolated Christians. Iran

Saturday, April 13
I don’t want my children in school forced 
to read books with commands to kill. Pray 
for relief from this situation. Afghanistan

Sunday, April 14
The Pew Research Institute reports that 
there is now more persecution of Christians 
throughout the world than at any other time 
in the last 1,000 years. Seek God’s will about 
this challenge.

Monday, April 15 
Praise God for the impact SAT-7 Youth social 
media platform is having to equip the new 
generation to follow Christ.

Tuesday, April 16
“You will seek me and find me; when you 
seek me with all  your heart.” (Jeremiah 
29:13) Give thanks for SAT-7 Viewer Support 
Team members who help seekers find truth.

Wednesday, April 17 
Pray that SAT-7’s programs in the Berber 
(Amazigh) dialect will reap a harvest in 
Morocco. 

Thursday, April 18
Ask the Lord to help international SAT-7 staff 
members persevere in their work, even with 
current stressful conditions in the MENA 
region.

Friday, April 19
SAT-7 presenters talk about their 
weaknesses without shame. Give thanks 
that this helps me know I can go to God 
for help. Egypt

Saturday, April 20
Speaking about another religion is like 
condemning yourself to death in this 
country. Pray that changes. Afghanistan
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Sunday, April 21
Give thanks that SAT-7 is helping the church 
in MENA countries by providing a platform 
for church leaders to speak.
 
Monday, April 22
Seek shelter, food, and loving care for those 
who have become orphans because of 
current MENA wars.

Tuesday, April 23
Thank the Lord for SAT-7’s new technology 
to streamline production with virtual 
production techniques.

Wednesday, April 24
Praise God that He uses SAT-7 programs to 
reach Isolated Believers. 

Thursday, April 25
Ask the Holy Spirit to draw viewers of His 
choice to SAT-7 monthly Beyond Borders 
Prayer Zoom calls.

Friday, April 26
We fast and pray in our churches for the 
Lord’s hand to change circumstances 
so that people see Jesus. Join us. The 
Holy Land

Saturday, April 27
Authorities searched my home, found 
the Bibles, and gave me a ten-year 
prison sentence. Miraculously it 
changed to 5 months. Praise God. Iran

Sunday, April 28
Seek the release of church leaders and 
reopening of church buildings in Algeria.

Monday, April 29 
Pray that the new SAT-7 ARABIC program 
Catalyst produced by youth for youth will 
help teens apply Biblical principles.

Tuesday, April 30
Praise God that SAT-7 satellite programs 
are virtually uncensorable, are free to view, 
and reach people in their homes.
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Learn more about how SAT-7 is making God’s 
love visible in the Middle East and North Africa 
by visiting www.sat7usa.org.

“We have no 
one here in 
Afghanistan 
apart from you.

Jamil, 
from 
Afghanistan
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Name changed for security, and 
image is representative.


